3 Evolvence India Fund II Ltd.  4.38 4.50

4 Gaja Capital Fund II Ltd. 4.45 4.74

5 Gaja Trustee Company Pvt. Ltd. 0.23 0.25

6 HDFC Holdings Ltd. 2.95 2.86

7 HDFC Standard Life Insurance
Company  Ltd.

3.80 3.80

8 Kiran Vyapar Ltd.  2.42 2.69

9 Kotak Life Insurance Company Ltd.  0.00 0.68

10 Lok Capital Growth Fund  1.46 3.25

11 ResponsAbility Participations
Mauritius

4.68 4.99

12 TVS Shriram Growth Fund  4.27 4.99

13 Mr. G V Alankara  0.51 0.56

14 Mr. P.S. Jagdish 3.94 3.95

15 Mr. P Surendra Pai  17.90 16.57

(d) The change in control, if any, in the company that would occur consequent to the preferential

offer:
There will be no change in control in the Company consequent to the Offer of shares.

(e) The number of persons to whom allotment on preferential basis have already been made during
the year, in terms of securities as well as price:
None

Page | 10

(f) The pre-issue and post issue shareholding pattern of the Company in the following format:

Sr.
No

Category Pre-Issue Post Issue

  No. of
Shares
held

% of
share
holding

No. of
Shares
held

% of
share
holding

A.  Promoters’ holding:
1. Indian:
 Individual 19,854,178 29.29 21,909,732 26.85
 Bodies Corporate - - - -
 Sub-Total 19,854,178 29.29 21,909,732 26.85
2. Foreign Promoters - - - -
 Sub-Total (A) 19,854,178 29.29 21,909,732 26.85
B. Non-Promoters’ Holding
1. Institutional Investors 25,783,508 38.05 34,294,270 42.03
2. Non-Institution:
 Private Corporate Bodies 19,161,353 28.27 22,411,381 27.47
 Directors and Relatives - -  - -
 Indian Public 2,883,460 4.25 2,883,460 3.53
 Others (Including NRIs) 97,900 0.14 97,900 0.12
 Sub-Total (B) 47,926,221 70.71 59,687,011 73.15
 GRAND TOTAL 67,780,399 100.00 81,596,743 100.00

In terms of Sections 42, 62 and other applicable provisions, if any, of the Companies Act, 2013, read with Rule
14 of Companies (Prospectus and Allotment of Securities) Rules, 2014 and Rule 13 of the Companies (Share
Capital and Debenture) Rules, 2014 approval of the members by way of Special Resolution is required for
issuing shares on private placement basis.

Accordingly, consent of the Members is being sought for issue of shares to the proposed Subscribers on
private placement basis

None of the Directors or Key Managerial Personnel or their relatives is concerned or interested in this